

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

 Vendor:
 City of Lavon
 Contract No.
 Interlocal, Child Abuse

 120 School Road
 Contract:
 Investigation Services

 P.O. Box 340
 (Law Enforcement Services)

 Lavon, TX 75166
 Lavon 2023-405

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

1) Update Section 6.02 Notices as follows:

if to the County, Copy to: Collin County Administration Attn: Purchasing Agent 2300 Bloomdale Road, Suite 3160 McKinney, TX 75071

Collin County Administration Attn: County Administrator 2300 Bloomdale Road, Suite 4142 McKinney, TX 75071

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on <u>03-03-2025</u> by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court by Court Order No. <u>2025-228-03-03</u>, to be effective on this date <u>03-03-2025</u>.

ACCEPTED BY: SIG Vich (Print Name TITLE: DATE:

DocuSigned by:

Michelle Chamosti

SIGNATURE

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name)

TITLE: <u>PURCHASING AGENT</u> DATE: 3/13/2025

. 2024-011-01-08	_
-228-03-03 Summary	Sec. 6.02 updated
Summary	
Summary	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	5-228-03-03 Summary Summary